r.	DO ICOTA	ROUTE 360 HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT	· · · · · · · ·					·			<u> </u>	
		/ARIOUS LOCATIONS, PHASE 2										
,).; 360AB-01-02M			·						STATE O	F HAWAII
ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA				FONG CONSTRUCTION CO.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		DEPARTMENT OF		
	DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 29, 2002				CONTRACTORS					TRANSPORTATION		
	MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2002											
	BID OPENED: JUNE 24, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 18.9 MI									HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
	OMPLETIO	N TIME: NINETY (90) WORKING DAYS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>		- [<u> </u>	
		ITEMS	APPROX.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ŀ	TEMS NO.	Removal of Existing CRM Wall (4 Structures)	√L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$94,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00
			√ 28	Cu. Yd.	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$520.00	\$14,560.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
		Ditch and Channel Excavation	90	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00
4 /		Ditch and Channel Embankment	₩F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
W.		Water Pollution and Erosion Control	₩ 15	Cu. Yd.	\$700,00	\$10,500.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
Ý	304.1110	Aggregate Base				<u> </u>		\$5.400.00	P050.00	\$E 050 00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
1	305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	√ 15	Cu. Yd.	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	φ 3,000.0 0
<i>\</i>	401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. tV	√ 13	Ton	\$400,00	\$5,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$51,350.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
V	503.0020	Concrete for Drainage Systems (Class A) (5 C.Y.)	√ L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
V	508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry Headwall	√ 5	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
\checkmark	603,1006	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	√ 25	Lin. Ft.	\$350,00	\$8,750.00	\$310.00	\$7,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
V	603,1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	138	Lin. Ft.	\$450.00	\$62,100.00	\$320.00	\$44,160.00	\$500.00	\$69,000.00	\$700.00	\$96,600.00
V	603.2000	Cleaning of Culverts	Y F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
	604.5040	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 3 ft. to 3.99 ft.	V 1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
V	604.5041	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4 ft. to 4.99 ft.	√1	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
V	604.5042	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 6 ft. to 6.99 ft.	y 1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
V	604.5050	Type A-9P Grated Drop Inlet, 2 ft. to 2.99 ft.	V 1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
V	604,5051	Type A-9P Grated Drop Inlet, 3 ft. to 3.99 ft.	√ 2	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
ř	604.5052	Type A-9P Grated Drop Inlet, 4 ft. to 4.99 ft.	⊌ [√] 2	Each	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
V	604.5053	Type A-9P Grated Drop Inlet, 5 ft. to 5.99 ft.	√1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

PROJECT: ROUTE 360 HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, PHASE 2 PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-02M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO AND HANA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 29, 2002 MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2002 BID OPENED: JUNE 24, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 18.9 MI COMPLETION TIME: NINETY (90) WORKING DAYS				FONG CONSTRUCTION CO.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO	. ITEMS	APPROX.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	<u>AMO</u> UNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.3110	Guardrail Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	204	Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	\$16,320.00	\$170.00	\$34,680.00	\$125.00	\$25,500.00	\$90.00	\$18,360.00
606.7205	Terminal Section, Type "FLEAT 350"	V1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
609.2110	Gutter, Type 2H	¥ 317	Lin. Ft.	\$50.00	\$15,850.00	\$140.00	\$44,380.00	\$500.00	\$158,500.00	\$100.00	\$31,700.00
611.0100	Hand-laid Riprap	√ 10	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$500,00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts (greater than 10 sq. ft.)	V 56	Each	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$800.00	\$44,800.00	\$445.00	\$24,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00
621.7130	Construction Sign with One Post (less than 10 sq. ft.)	√19	Each	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$710.00	\$13,490.00	\$340.00	\$6,460.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00
621.7140	Regulatory Sign without Post (less than 10 sq. ft.)	√ 37	Each	\$100,00	\$3,700.00	\$215.00	\$7,955.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$700.00	\$25,900.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, White) (370 L.F.)	✓ L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$3,700.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, Double Yellow) (23 L.F.)	↓ L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$299.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$300.00
636.1000	Maintenance of Field Office	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00
640.0200	Lined Drainage Ditch	√ 34	Lin. Ft.	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$345.00	\$11,730.00	\$550.00	\$18,700.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00
640.1000	1.5 ft. x 1.5 ft. (SS 1/1) Lined Trapezoidal Drainage Ditch	362	Lin. Ft,	\$150.00	\$54,300.00	\$230.00	\$83,260.00	\$550.00	\$199,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$362,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	✓F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
699,1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Maintenance of Field Office, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	LS.	L.S.	\$49,000.00	L.S.	\$52,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$76,186.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$575,440.00	··	\$841,614.00	. , ,,	\$1,074,640.00		\$993,046.00

PROJECT:	ROUTE 360 HANA HIGHWAY REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE AT											
	VARIOUS LOCATIONS, PHASE 2											
PROJECT N	O.: 360AB-01-02M							STATE OF HAWAII				
ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT; MAKAWAO AND HANA					FONG CONSTRUCTION CO.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVE	RTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 29, 2002					CONTRACTORS				TRANSPORTATION		
MAUI NEWS - MAY 29, 2002										·		
BID OPENE	D: JUNE 24, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 18.9 MI									HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
COMPLETIO	ON TIME: NINETY (90) WORKING DAYS								·			
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS BROUGHT FORWARD				\$575,440.00 **		\$841,614.00 *		\$1,074,640.00 *		\$993,046.00	
	PREFERENCE (FOR BID EVALUATION)							•				
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	B. RECYCLED PRODUCTS (NOT APPLICABLE)				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
	C. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR				\$40,280.00		\$0.00	_	\$0.00	_	\$0.00	
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARSION OF BIDS				\$615,720.00 **		\$841,641.00 *		\$1,074,640.00 *	_	\$993,046.00	
		•										
	* CONTRACTOR CLAIMED IN-STATE CONTRACTOR REFERENCE									÷		
	** FONG CONSTRUCTION CO. BID WAS REJECTED				•							
	PROJECT MANAGER: SCOT URADA											